
Org Type (All)
AC name Walking and cycling improvements
Funding source (All)
Status (All)

NLTF for Approval
Sum of Total NLTF For approval

Org name Activity name Phase type Funding Priority Total
Auckland Transport Airport Access - Short-term Improvements Implementation Probable 6,226,259                   
Auckland Transport Brownfields Growth Implementation Probable 2,421,772                   
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Central Isthmus & Sandringham Pre-implementation* Probable 674,057                      
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - City Centre & Fringe Pre-implementation* Probable 674,057                      
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Henderson Implementation Probable 10,835,307                 
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Henderson Pre-implementation* Probable 1,835,533                   
Auckland Transport Meadowbank - Kohimarama Connectivity Project Property Probable 2,325,009                   
Auckland Transport Meadowbank - Kohimarama Connectivity Project Implementation Probable 7,055,017                   
Christchurch City Council Canterbury Multi-Use Arena Support Package Implementation Probable 11,220,000                 
Dunedin City Council Dunedin Urban Cycleways Implementation Probable 5,960,926                   
Dunedin City Council Dunedin Urban Cycleways Implementation Probable 13,232,970                 
Dunedin City Council SFDT - Central Cycle and Pedestrian improvements Implementation Probable 3,181,000                   
Hamilton City Council Eastern Pathways  - CBD to University Link Pre-implementation* Probable 1,020,000                   
Hamilton City Council Eastern Pathways  - School Link Cycleway & PT Implementation Probable 12,772,233                 
Hamilton City Council Eastern Pathways Connections Implementation Probable 4,080,000                   
Hamilton City Council Eastern Pathways Connections Pre-implementation* Probable 510,000                      
Hutt City Council Hutt City Cycling & Micromobility Connectivity Assessment Implementation Probable 7,089,000                   
Hutt City Council Hutt City Cycling & Micromobility Connectivity Assessment Detailed Business Case Probable 739,500                      
Hutt City Council Riverlink Walking and Cycling Improvements Implementation Probable 12,204,300                 
Kaipara District Council Dargaville River Path Implementation Probable 1,302,000                   
NZTA (Manawatu/Whanganui) Manawatu River Bridge SH3 Ashhurst Cycle/walkway Implementation Probable 10,478,846                 
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM Managing Travel Demand Pre-implementation* Probable 454,890                      
NZTA (Wellington) SH1 Ngauranga Gorge Shared Paths Improvement Single-Stage Business CaseProbable 281,579                      
NZTA (Wellington) SH1 Ngauranga Gorge Shared Paths Improvement Pre-implementation* Probable 52,632                        
NZTA (Wellington) SH1 Porirua City to East Porirua Severan Single-Stage Business CaseProbable 1,052,632                   
Palmerston North City Council Palmerston North to Feilding Shared Path (via Bunnythorpe) Implementation Probable 1,377,000                   
Porirua City Council Eastern Porirua Regeneration Project Pre-implementation* Probable 718,658                      
Porirua City Council Eastern Porirua Regeneration Project Implementation Probable 5,030,602                   
Tauranga City Council Primary cycle route Area A (Mount/Papamoa/CBD) Detailed Business Case Probable 2,199,729                   
Tauranga City Council Primary cycle route Area A (Mount/Papamoa/CBD) Pre-implementation* Probable 4,862,267                   
Tauranga City Council Primary cycle route Area B (Otumoetai/Bellevue/Brookfield)Â  Pre-implementation* Probable 2,888,805                   
Tauranga City Council Primary cycle route Area B (Otumoetai/Bellevue/Brookfield)Â  Implementation Probable 23,385,451                 
Tauranga City Council Te Papa East / West Active Mode Links Detailed Business Case Probable 612,000                      
Tauranga City Council Te Papa North South Off-road cycleway Detailed Business Case Probable 795,601                      
Tauranga City Council Te Papa North South Off-road cycleway Pre-implementation* Probable 4,069,800                   
Wellington City Council Newtown- Behampore cycleways Implementation Probable 15,402,000                 
Wellington City Council Transitional Cycleways Programme (ex Accelerated)(SfP) Single-Stage Business CaseProbable 52,020                        
Wellington City Council Transitional Cycleways Programme (ex Accelerated)(SfP) Pre-implementation* Probable 2,557,646                   
Wellington City Council WCC Cycleways - Transformational Programme Pre-implementation* Probable 1,704,216                   
Western BoP District Council Te Puke to Rangiuru Business Park shared path Single-Stage Business CaseProbable 25,500                        
Western BoP District Council Te Puke to Rangiuru Business Park shared path Implementation Probable 1,020,000                   
Whangarei District Council Tikipunga Active Travel Route SSBC Implementation Probable 956,650                      

Grand Total 185,337,464              

Section 9(2)(g)(i)

Proa
cti

ve
ly 

Rele
as

ed



Org Type (All)
AC name Walking and cycling improvements
Funding source (All)

Values
Org name Activity name Phase type Status Sum of 2021/22 NZTA Sum of 2022/23 NZT Sum of 2023/24 NZ Sum of NZTA 3 years

Ashburton District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   61,434                     40,566                    102,000                    
Auckland Transport Airport Access - Short-term Improvements Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 218,135                           136,251                   228,344                  582,730                    
Auckland Transport Auckland Cycle Network - City Centre Network Implementation Funding Approved 1,146,398                        3,209,870                2,352,918               6,709,186                 
Auckland Transport Auckland Cycle Network - Links to Public Transport Implementation Funding Approved 6,598,217                        -                           -                          6,598,217                 
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Central Isthmus & Sandringham Detailed Business Case Funding Approved 516,572                           240,364                   112,313                  869,249                    
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - City Centre & Fringe Detailed Business Case Funding Approved 207,276                           209,713                   323,363                  740,352                    
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Henderson Detailed Business Case Funding Approved 97,727                             -                           -                          97,727                      
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Mangere East Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   -                           1,275,000               1,275,000                 
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Mangere East Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 550,013                           187,482                   543,366                  1,280,861                 
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Manukau Implementation Funding Approved -                                   -                           663,000                  663,000                    
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Manukau Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   -                           1,275,000               1,275,000                 
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Manukau Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 548,677                           180,204                   583,581                  1,312,462                 
Auckland Transport Cycling Investment - Other AKL Focus Areas Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved -                                   427,726                   1,911,838               2,339,564                 
Auckland Transport Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 17,602,778                      17,724,038              14,714,628             50,041,444               
Auckland Transport Meadowbank - Kohimarama Connectivity Project Implementation Funding Approved 1,123,758                        -                           -                          1,123,758                 
Auckland Transport Meadowbank - Kohimarama Connectivity Project Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 319,509                           1,162,347                -                          1,481,856                 
Auckland Transport Safer Communities - Mangere Bridge Implementation Funding Approved 4,272                               -                           -                          4,272                        
Auckland Transport Safer Communities - Mt Roskill Implementation Funding Approved 221,213                           777,841                   89,159                    1,088,213                 
Auckland Transport SfP - Funding the Foundations Implementation Funding Approved -                                   365,904                   5,569,542               5,935,446                 
Auckland Transport SfP - Funding the Foundations Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 42,167                             102,065                   -                          144,232                    
Auckland Transport Urban Cycleways Programme - Glen Innes to Tamaki Drive Implementation Funding Approved -                                   4,576,877                16,638,734             21,215,611               
Auckland Transport Urban Cycleways Programme - Great North Road Cycleway Implementation Funding Approved 21,770                             464,092                   8,460,908               8,946,770                 
Auckland Transport Urban Cycleways Programme - Links to Glen Innes Implementation Funding Approved 19,012                             2,312,564                11,290,065             13,621,641               
Auckland Transport Urban Cycleways Programme - Links to Glen Innes Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 1,463,105                        151,633                   -                          1,614,738                 
Auckland Transport Urban Cycleways Programme - Pt Chev to Westmere Cycleway Implementation Funding Approved -                                   110,154                   8,763,846               8,874,000                 
Buller District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Carterton District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Central Hawkes Bay District Council SfP - CHBDC Streets for people Implementation Funding Approved -                                   195,379                   1,338,943               1,534,322                 
Central Hawkes Bay District Council SfP - CHBDC Streets for people Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 58,490                             29,521                     -                          88,011                      
Central Otago District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           137,700                  137,700                    
Christchurch City Council Canterbury Multi-Use Arena Support Package Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved -                                   -                           40,800                    40,800                      
Christchurch City Council CCP Gloucester Street (Manchester to Colombo) Implementation Funding Approved -                                   191,552                   1,068,449               1,260,001                 
Christchurch City Council CCP Lichfield Street (Madras to Manchester) (SfP) Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 20,179                             72,624                     -                          92,803                      
Christchurch City Council Local Cycle Network - Avonside & Wainoni Implementation Funding Approved -                                   128,709                   2,211,291               2,340,000                 
Christchurch City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 145,281                           104,365                   85,044                    334,690                    
Christchurch City Council Major Cycleway: Little River Link (Little River Route) UCF Construction Funding Approved 4,674                               1,192                       19,633                    25,499                      
Christchurch City Council Major Cycleway: Nor'West Arc Construction Funding Approved 1,139,582                        54,384                     -                          1,193,966                 
Christchurch City Council Major Cycleway:South Express (Hornby Rail-Templeton to City) Construction Funding Approved 2,616,885                        -                           -                          2,616,885                 
Christchurch City Council Northern Arterial Extension and Cranford Street Upgrade Implementation Funding Approved 39,274                             -                           -                          39,274                      
Dunedin City Council Central City Cycle Network Implementation Funding Approved 718,809                           382,354                   -                          1,101,163                 
Dunedin City Council City to harbour cycle/pedestrian connection Detailed Business Case Funding Approved 636                                  -                           35,085                    35,721                      
Dunedin City Council Dunedin Urban Cycleways Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   326,572                   920,538                  1,247,110                 
Dunedin City Council Dunedin Urban Cycleways Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 199,113                           -                           173,604                  372,717                    
Dunedin City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           1,074,672               1,074,672                 
Dunedin City Council SFDT - Central Cycle and Pedestrian improvements Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 79,500                             -                           -                          79,500                      
Dunedin City Council Wharf Street Safety Improvements Implementation Funding Approved 932,216                           104,300                   -                          1,036,516                 
Far North District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 138,305                           21,896                     1,433,699               1,593,900                 
Gisborne District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 471,424                           892,443                   278,688                  1,642,555                 
Gisborne District Council SfP Gisborne Community Trials Implementation Funding Approved -                                   36,555                     618,034                  654,589                    
Gisborne District Council SfP Gisborne Community Trials Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 9,252                               21,697                     -                          30,949                      
Gisborne District Council Walking and cycling (intersection and route improvements) Implementation Funding Approved 405,011                           -                           -                          405,011                    
Gore District Council Gore River Track Implementation Funding Approved 88,596                             31,495                     1,813,719               1,933,810                 
Gore District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Hamilton City Council 2018 Biking Plan - Te Awa South (Hamilton to Cambridge) Construction Funding Approved 1,509,924                        656,833                   -                          2,166,757                 
Hamilton City Council Biking & Micro-mobility citywide programme Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   39,191                     929,809                  969,000                    
Hamilton City Council Biking & Micro-mobility citywide programme Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 46,197                             -                           -                          46,197                      
Hamilton City Council Eastern Pathways  - CBD to University Link Detailed Business Case Funding Approved -                                   3,830                       309,565                  313,395                    
Hamilton City Council Eastern Pathways  - School Link Cycleway & PT Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 153,157                           621,746                   654,731                  1,429,634                 
Hamilton City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 1,805,400                        2,371,500                1,045,500               5,222,400                 
Hastings District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 1,457,721                        624,205                   4,494,231               6,576,157                 
Hastings District Council SfP Streets for Schools Implementation Funding Approved -                                   71,867                     1,248,940               1,320,807                 
Hastings District Council SfP Streets for Schools Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 3,271                               112,818                   -                          116,089                    
Hauraki District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Horowhenua District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Hurunui District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Hutt City Council Eastern Bays Shared Path Implementation Funding Approved -                                   3,410,754                924,246                  4,335,000                 
Hutt City Council Eastern Bays Shared Path Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 434,688                           -                           -                          434,688                    
Hutt City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 191,816                           533,416                   5,869,068               6,594,300                 
Hutt City Council Riverlink Walking and Cycling Improvements Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   -                           489,600                  489,600                    
Hutt City Council SfP Hutt City Suburban Centres Tactical Urbanism Implementation Funding Approved -                                   544,901                   360,000                  904,901                    
Hutt City Council SfP Hutt City Suburban Centres Tactical Urbanism Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 54,360                             30,701                     -                          85,061                      
Hutt City Council The Beltway Implementation Funding Approved 227,529                           -                           156,458                  383,987                    
Invercargill City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 501,591                           461                          1,385                      503,437                    
Kaikoura District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 4,160                               -                           26,473                    30,633                      
Kaipara District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Kaipara District Council Mangawhai Shared Path Implementation Funding Approved 3,001,493                        4,221,940                5,948,715               13,172,148               
Kapiti Coast District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Kawerau District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Mackenzie District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 153,000                           -                           -                          153,000                    
Manawatu District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 645,897                           178,791                   939,674                  1,764,362                 
Manawatu District Council Walking and Cycling Improvements package Implementation Funding Approved 21,670                             284,903                   145,664                  452,237                    
Manawatu District Council Walking and Cycling Improvements package Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 2,711                               -                           -                          2,711                        
Marlborough District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Masterton District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Matamata-Piako District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           78,653                    78,653                      
Napier City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 214,759                           427,861                   936,340                  1,578,960                 
Napier City Council SfP Walking and Cycling Implementation Funding Approved -                                   73,186                     481,124                  554,310                    
Napier City Council SfP Walking and Cycling Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   54,090                     -                          54,090                      
Nelson City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 72,810                             507,856                   659,517                  1,240,183                 
Nelson City Council SfP Hospital Connection Implementation Funding Approved 10,740                             99,594                     1,291,596               1,401,930                 
Nelson City Council Tahunanui Cycle Network Construction Funding Approved 18,643                             -                           -                          18,643                      
New Plymouth District Council Let's Go - Education and Encouragement Implementation Funding Approved 4,863                               -                           48,146                    53,009                      
New Plymouth District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 542,604                           995,567                   2,194,468               3,732,639                 
New Plymouth District Council Walkway Extension - Waitara to Mangati Implementation Funding Approved -                                   -                           3,060,102               3,060,102                 
New Plymouth District Council Walkway Extension - Waitara to Mangati Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   554,041                   858,625                  1,412,666                 
New Plymouth District Council Walkway Extension - Waitara to Mangati Property Funding Approved -                                   -                           1,072,420               1,072,420                 
New Plymouth District Council Walkway Extension - Waitara to Mangati Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 99,753                             -                           -                          99,753                      
NZ Transport Agency 2021-24 NLTP funds management Repayment Funding Approved 1,478,000                        -                           -                          1,478,000                 
NZ Transport Agency Innovating Streets for People Pilot Fund Implementation Funding Approved 455,149                           -                           -                          455,149                    
NZ Transport Agency Innovating Streets Programme 2021-24 Implementation Funding Approved 887,819                           1,169,869                1,779,532               3,837,220                 
NZ Transport Agency Nationally Delivered Walking and Cycling activities 2021-24 Implementation Funding Approved 826,906                           22,746                     4,592,254               5,441,906                 
NZTA (Auckland) Glen Innes to Tamaki Shared Path - Sections 1 and 2 NZTA Implementation Funding Approved 14,203,358                      3,068,113                10,837,397             28,108,868               
NZTA (Auckland) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 50,026                             205,948                   6,235,119               6,491,093                 
NZTA (Auckland) Northern Pathway (Akoranga to Constellation) Detailed Business Case Funding Approved 2,649                               -                           -                          2,649                        
NZTA (Auckland) Walking & Cycling - small projects Implementation Funding Approved 64,741                             -                           -                          64,741                      
NZTA (BOP) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 87,249                             1,614,480                1,454,225               3,155,954                 
NZTA (BOP) SH2: Baypark to Bayfair Link Upgrade (was MGI) Implementation Funding Approved 54,000-                             113,358                   -                          59,358                      
NZTA (BOP) Walking & Cycling - small projects Implementation Funding Approved 1,409,604                        -                           -                          1,409,604                 
NZTA (Canterbury) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 34,031                             547,273                   3,113,481               3,694,785                 
NZTA (Canterbury) Walking & Cycling - small projects Implementation Funding Approved 19,572                             -                           -                          19,572                      
NZTA (Gisborne) Gisborne - Wainui Cycleway SH 35 Construction Funding Approved 101,701                           1,231                       5,734-                      97,198                      
NZTA (Gisborne) Walking and Cycling connectivity Implementation Funding Approved 1,779                               -                           -                          1,779                        
NZTA (Hawkes Bay) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 2,268                               46,274                     639,524                  688,066                    
NZTA (Hawkes Bay) Prebensen Hyderabad Intersection upgrade Implementation Funding Approved 978,447                           442,241                   565,928                  1,986,616                 
NZTA (Hawkes Bay) Walking & Cycling - small projects Implementation Funding Approved 36,762                             -                           -                          36,762                      
NZTA (Manawatu/Whanganui) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 72,216                             50,918                     3,527,697               3,650,831                 
NZTA (Manawatu/Whanganui) Manawatu River Bridge SH3 Ashhurst Cycle/walkway Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 271,810                           466,580                   327,293                  1,065,683                 
NZTA (Marlborough) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 95,785                             264,865                   1,368,570               1,729,220                 
NZTA (Nelson) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 277,255                           418,304                   1,536,374               2,231,933                 
NZTA (Nelson) Maitai to Rocks Road Cycle Facility Implementation Funding Approved -                                   -                           11,170                    11,170                      
NZTA (Northland) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 484,510                           829,996                   2,561,408               3,875,914                 
NZTA (Northland) Walking & Cycling - small projects Implementation Funding Approved 3,258-                               -                           -                          3,258-                        
NZTA (Otago) Dunedin - Port Chalmers Safety Improvements (SH88) Implementation Funding Approved 14,408,631                      17,180,821              11,570,595             43,160,047               
NZTA (Otago) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   511,227                   785,873                  1,297,100                 
NZTA (Otago) SH6 SH8B SH8 Gibbston to Clyde Corridor Imps Construction Funding Approved -                                   -                           2,616,000               2,616,000                 
NZTA (Otago) SH6 SH8B SH8 Gibbston to Clyde Corridor Imps Detailed Business Case Funding Approved 4,859                               -                           -                          4,859                        
NZTA (Otago) SH6 SH8B SH8 Gibbston to Clyde Corridor Imps Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 15,112                             3,379                       23,006                    41,497                      
NZTA (Otago) Wakatipu Walking/Cycling Network Improvements Implementation Funding Approved 1,012,240                        988,750                   6,846,261               8,847,251                 
NZTA (Otago) Wakatipu Walking/Cycling Network Improvements Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 166,992                           4,288-                       49,426                    212,130                    

Proa
cti

ve
ly 

Rele
as

ed



NZTA (Otago) Wakatipu Walking/Cycling Network Improvements Property Funding Approved 1,894                               10,178                     1,309,339               1,321,411                 
NZTA (Otago) Walking & Cycling - small projects Implementation Funding Approved 1-                                       -                           -                          1-                                
NZTA (Southland) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           784,800                  784,800                    
NZTA (Taranaki) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 1,539                               207,255                   2,386,293               2,595,087                 
NZTA (Tasman) Walking & Cycling - small projects Implementation Funding Approved 307,141                           -                           -                          307,141                    
NZTA (Waikato) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 321,639                           742,270                   1,032,452               2,096,361                 
NZTA (Waikato) SH1 Hamilton to Cambridge Cycle Connection - Section 1 Implementation Funding Approved 5,719,054                        197,973                   27,096                    5,944,123                 
NZTA (Waikato) SH1 Hamilton to Cambridge Cycle Connection - Section 1 Property Funding Approved -                                   -                           201,400                  201,400                    
NZTA (Waikato) SH1 Tamahere Interchange Ped/Cycle Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 40,664                             -                           -                          40,664                      
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM Central City Pedestrian Improvement Implementation Funding Approved -                                   56,953                     372,644                  429,597                    
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM City Streets Indicative Business Case Funding Approved 1,014,211                        213,899                   621,447                  1,849,557                 
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM City Streets Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 997,533                           -                           -                          997,533                    
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM CS Bowen St Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved -                                   510,542                   45,507-                    465,035                    
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM CS Featherson St Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved -                                   274,821                   1,224,672               1,499,493                 
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM CS General Targeted Improvements Implementation Funding Approved -                                   789,088-                   5,760,088               4,971,000                 
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM CS General Targeted Improvements Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   308,188                   637,862                  946,050                    
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM CS General Targeted Improvements Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved -                                   7,555-                       46,950                    39,395                      
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM CS South West CBD Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved -                                   261,236                   1,196,326               1,457,562                 
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM Early Delivery Thorndon Quay and Hutt Road Implementation Funding Approved -                                   -                           644,190                  644,190                    
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM Early Delivery Thorndon Quay and Hutt Road Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   43,059                     2,742,942               2,786,001                 
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM ED Central City and SH1 walking cycling and safer speed Implementation Funding Approved 2,250,621                        1,151,849                659,007                  4,061,477                 
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM ED Central City and SH1 walking cycling and safer speed Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 581,187                           213,175                   25,049                    819,411                    
NZTA (Wellington) LGWM Managing Travel Demand Implementation Funding Approved -                                   1,498,127-                5,207,032               3,708,905                 
NZTA (Wellington) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 1,033,199                        873,037                   3,169,047               5,075,283                 
NZTA (Wellington) Ngauranga to Petone Walking and Cycling Link Implementation Funding Approved 5,536,936                        45,155,838              62,023,682             112,716,456             
NZTA (Wellington) Ngauranga to Petone Walking and Cycling Link Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 66,497                             -                           9,519                      76,016                      
NZTA (Wellington) Petone to Melling Walking Cycling Link Implementation Funding Approved 18,419,279                      18,221,445              2,510,514               39,151,238               
NZTA (Wellington) Walking & Cycling - small projects Implementation Funding Approved 587,673                           -                           -                          587,673                    
NZTA (Wellington) Wellington Cycle Network - SH1 Cobham Drive Improvements Implementation Funding Approved -                                   -                           116,301                  116,301                    
NZTA (West Coast) Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 16,142                             150,515                   2,650,844               2,817,501                 
Opotiki District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 274,500                           -                           -                          274,500                    
Palmerston North City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 225,495                           544,022                   5,444,833               6,214,350                 
Palmerston North City Council Palmerston North to Feilding Shared Path (via Bunnythorpe) Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   129,030                   -                          129,030                    
Palmerston North City Council Palmerston North Urban Cycling Masterplan SSBC Detailed Business Case Funding Approved -                                   -                           95,467                    95,467                      
Palmerston North City Council SfP - Palmerston North Implementation Funding Approved -                                   279,720                   1,594,980               1,874,700                 
Palmerston North City Council SfP - Palmerston North Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   122,542                   -                          122,542                    
Porirua City Council Access Kenepuru Implementation Funding Approved -                                   -                           2,635,874               2,635,874                 
Porirua City Council Access Kenepuru Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 95,482                             163,294                   93,646                    352,422                    
Porirua City Council CBD to Titahi Bay Shared Path Implementation Funding Approved 13,750                             -                           -                          13,750                      
Porirua City Council CBD to Titahi Bay Shared Path Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 214,183                           174,738                   794,679                  1,183,600                 
Porirua City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Queenstown-Lakes District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 46,535                             469,695                   677,170                  1,193,400                 
Queenstown-Lakes District Council Wakatipu Active Travel Network Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 145,270                           -                           -                          145,270                    
Rangitikei District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Rotorua Lakes Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 67,921                             481,723                   962,356                  1,512,000                 
Selwyn District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           612,000                  612,000                    
South Taranaki District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 373,526                           54,845                     819,029                  1,247,400                 
South Wairarapa District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Stratford District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Tararua District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Tasman District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 221,347                           96,630                     1,813,685               2,131,662                 
Tasman District Council SfP Tasman Towns Implementation Funding Approved -                                   424,272                   2,822,227               3,246,499                 
Tasman District Council SfP Tasman Towns Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 6,249                               16,316                     40,815                    63,380                      
Taupo District Council CERF - TC - Taupo cycle connection from town to Acacia Bay Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   -                           39,793                    39,793                      
Taupo District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 266,753                           190,594                   850,864                  1,308,211                 
Taupo District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements (SPFunding Approved -                                   14,193                     1,173,807               1,188,000                 
Taupo District Council SfP - Safer connections to Taupo Schools Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 4,568                               -                           -                          4,568                        
Tauranga City Council Domain Road upgrade Construction Funding Approved -                                   52,277                     3,552,994               3,605,271                 
Tauranga City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 695,393                           778,963                   5,960,603               7,434,959                 
Tauranga City Council Maunganui Road Walking and Cycling improvements Construction Funding Approved 760,177                           2,834,037                -                          3,594,214                 
Tauranga City Council Maunganui Road Walking and Cycling improvements Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 102,000                           -                           -                          102,000                    
Tauranga City Council Primary cycle route Area B (Otumoetai/Bellevue/Brookfield)Â  Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 339,395                           1,042,854                290,030                  1,672,279                 
Tauranga City Council SfP - Streets for People - Tauranga City Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 20,923                             7,560                       86,357                    114,840                    
Tauranga City Council Totara Street Safety Improvements Implementation Funding Approved 1,830,918                        1,943,082                -                          3,774,000                 
Tauranga City Council Totara Street Safety Improvements Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 68,856                             -                           -                          68,856                      
Thames-Coromandel District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Timaru District Council SfP Timaru District Council 2021-24 Implementation Funding Approved -                                   618,453                   416,547                  1,035,000                 
Timaru District Council SfP Timaru District Council 2021-24 Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 52,200                             -                           76,770                    128,970                    
Upper Hutt City Council Hutt River Trail - Sealing and Widening Construction Funding Approved 67,273                             29,500                     341,245                  438,018                    
Upper Hutt City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           2,797,806               2,797,806                 
Upper Hutt City Council Railway Walking and Cycling Path Design Funding Approved -                                   -                           18,258                    18,258                      
Upper Hutt City Council Silverstream to Hutt River Walking and Cycling Path Construction Funding Approved -                                   -                           32,357                    32,357                      
Upper Hutt City Council Silverstream to Hutt River Walking and Cycling Path Design Funding Approved -                                   -                           4,026                      4,026                        
Waikato District Council CERF-TC-Rahui Pokeka | Huntly Connections Project Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   -                           375,000                  375,000                    
Waikato District Council Hamilton -Tamahere -Cambridge Walking and Cycling Connection Implementation Funding Approved 599,713                           137,012                   16,911                    753,636                    
Waikato District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 127,500                           -                           -                          127,500                    
Waikato Regional Council Travel Demand Management - Transport Choices Implementation Funding Approved 25,824                             6,055                       184,136                  216,015                    
Waimakariri District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 25,500                             -                           -                          25,500                      
Waimate District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 30,924                             -                           -                          30,924                      
Waipa District Council Cambridge -Hamilton Cycleway -Waipa Section Construction Funding Approved 1,528,009                        48,572                     7,891                      1,584,472                 
Waipa District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 196,552                           12,270                     1,152,878               1,361,700                 
Waipa District Council Waipa Urban Mobility Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 41,107                             -                           -                          41,107                      
Wairoa District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           131,250                  131,250                    
Waitaki District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   153,900                   -                          153,900                    
Waitangi Trust Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements (SPFunding Approved -                                   -                           450,000                  450,000                    
Waitomo District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 372,212                           24,914                     1,029,377               1,426,503                 
Waitomo District Council TE KUITI RAILWAY PEDESTRIAN OVERBRIDGE REPLACEMENT Implementation Funding Approved 444,459                           -                           -                          444,459                    
Wellington City Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 1,469,809                        1,271,597                1,668,020               4,409,426                 
Wellington City Council Transitional Cycleways Programme (ex Accelerated)(SfP) Implementation Funding Approved 1,194,764                        1,791,485                1,718,190               4,704,439                 
Wellington City Council Transitional Cycleways Programme (ex Accelerated)(SfP) Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 15,295                             12,902                     -                          28,197                      
Wellington City Council WCC Cycleways - Transformational Programme Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 47,940                             424,185                   1,767,063               2,239,188                 
Wellington City Council Wellington Cycle Network - Eastern Package Implementation Funding Approved 1,795,469                        1,810,728                8,200,719               11,806,916               
Wellington City Council Wellington Cycle Network - Eastern Package Pre-implementation* Funding Approved 139,925                           358,660                   374,474                  873,059                    
Wellington City Council Wellington Cycle Network - Southern Package Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved 49,523                             141,469                   136,507                  327,499                    
Western BoP District Council Cycling Facilities - Omokoroa to Tauranga City Cycleway Implementation Funding Approved 20,614                             729,441                   923,252                  1,673,307                 
Western BoP District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved -                                   -                           -                          -                            
Whakatane District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 777,315                           1,278,078                218,606                  2,273,999                 
Whakatane District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements (SPFunding Approved 352,131                           117,869                   -                          470,000                    
Whanganui District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 30,127                             594,698                   2,689,214               3,314,039                 
Whanganui District Council SfP - Streets for People - Whanganui District Implementation Funding Approved -                                   52,559                     1,092,151               1,144,710                 
Whanganui District Council SfP - Streets for People - Whanganui District Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   84,962                     -                          84,962                      
Whangarei District Council Cycleway Construction 2018/21 Implementation Funding Approved -                                   101,666                   3,276,554               3,378,220                 
Whangarei District Council Cycleway Construction 2018/21 Pre-implementation* Funding Approved -                                   225,780                   -                          225,780                    
Whangarei District Council Low cost / low risk improvements 2021-24 Walking and cycling improvements Funding Approved 495,402                           436,689                   750,954                  1,683,045                 
Whangarei District Council Tikipunga Active Travel Route SSBC Single-Stage Business Case Funding Approved -                                   35,530                     86,370                    121,900                    

Grand Total 138,906,832                   165,974,558           336,358,243          641,239,633             

Proa
cti

ve
ly 

Rele
as

ed


	UnApprved (probable) WC Project
	Approved WC Projects



